
Conference & Training FY25 3rd Quarter 
(April - June) 

Travel Date April 4th - 8th May 17 - 20, 2025 June 29-July 2, 2025 

APTA Mobility Cont. APTA Legislative Cont. APTA Rail Conference Total by Board Member 

Business Purpose Austin, TX Washington, DC San Francisco for Quarter 

*Conference/Expense *Conference/Expense *Conference/Expense

Board Member Name Report Submitted Report Submitted Report Submitted 

Abraham, Marc C. $0.00 

Alexander, D'Andrala $0.00 

Barbera, M. Nathan $0.00 

Bryant, Randall $1,775.22 * $1,775.22 

Enoch, Mark C. $0.00 

Garcia, Carmen $889.14 * $1,276.05 * $2,165.19 

Hernandez, Flora M. $0.00 

Hrbacek, Doug $0.00 

Kennedy, Patrick J. $0.00 

MacGregor, Enrique $0.00 

Slagel, Gary A. $1,886.31 * $2,462.24 * $4,348.55 

Stopfer, Rick $0.00 

Wong Krause, Michele $0.00 

Milligan, Maureen* $0.00 

Ricciardelli, Anthony* $0.00 

Lopez,Roy* 

West, Maurice* 

Total by Conference $889.14 $4,937.58 $2,462.24 $18,388.37 

Fiscal Year-to-Date 

Total 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$4,816.77 

$0.00 

$2,165.19 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$1,750.82 

$6,242.40 

$0.00 

$1,684.92 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$27,374.47 











Conference & Training 4th Quarter Actuals 
FY 2025 Quarters 1 - 4 

-

Total by Board Annual Remaining 

Board Member Name Member Limit Balance 

Abraham, Marc C. $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

Alexander, D'Andrala (Left June 2025) $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

Barbera, M. Nathan $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

Bryant, Randall $4,816.77 $8,000.00 $3,183.23 

Enoch, Mark C. $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

Garcia, Carmen $2,165.19 $8,000.00 $5,834.81 

Hernandez, Flora M. (Left June 2025) $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

Hrbacek, Doug $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

Kennedy, Patrick J. $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

MacGregor, Enrique $1,750.82 $8,000.00 $6,249.18 

Slagel, Gary A. $6,242.40 $8,000.00 $1,757.60 

Stopfer, Rick $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

Wong Krause, Michele $1,684.92 $8,000.00 $6,315.08 

Milligan, Maureen* $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

Ricciardelli, Anthony* $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

Lopez, Roy* $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

West, Maurice* $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 

Total by Conference $16,660.10 $136,000.00 $119,339.90 
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